FORM 51-102F3 Material Change Report

Item 1: Name and Address of Company

Perk Labs Inc. (the "**Issuer**" or "**Company**" or "**Perk**") 555 Burrard Street – Suite 1755 Vancouver, BC V7X 1M9

Item 2: Date of Material Change

July 30, 2020

Item 3: News Release

A news release was issued and disseminated by Accesswire and filed on SEDAR (www.sedar.com) on July 30, 2020.

Item 4: Summary of Material Change

The Issuer announced that Norman Tan has been appointed as the Company's Chief Financial Officer ("**CFO**"), replacing Tracey St. Denis.

Item 5: Full Description of Material Change

The Issuer announced that Norman Tan will be joining Perk as the Company's CFO effective July 30, 2020, replacing Tracey St. Denis in this role. Mr. Tan was previously the Company's Vice President of Finance.

Item 6: Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7: Omitted Information

None

Item 8: Executive Officer

Jonathan Hoyles, CEO and a Director Telephone: 1-855-288-6044

Item 9: Date of Report

July 31, 2020